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Event 1  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

A37.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  6Fitzgerald, Everleigh 31.18 A  35.561
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Brown, Emersyn 32.83 A  33.002
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Lemley, Lyssa 36.65 A  38.213
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Cefalu, Lena 37.03  39.074
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Vidrine, Sadie 41.26  1:00.395
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Clayton, Sonora 45.31  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Laskos, Lorelle 49.04  50.757
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Helbling, Cecilia 1:02.14  1:03.268
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Molay, Cecilia 1:19.68  NT9

 
Event 2  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

A39.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  6Melin, Owen 20.22 A  19.661
Pinewood Country Club-LA  6Bengston, Parker 27.69 A  30.592
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Stokes, Bennett 41.35  37.693
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Meyers, Brooks 42.08  34.154
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Arant, Ben 42.09  45.665
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Kopfinger, Knox 42.12  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Lough, Bronson 42.50  52.687
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Cossich, Lucas 48.54  NT8
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Ganucheau, Charlie 1:00.89  1:16.279
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Kilburn, Nico 1:03.82  58.6310

 
Event 3  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

7 A28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  7O'Toole, Emerald 26.70 A  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Shay, Taylor 26.80 A  25.572
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Dover, Ari 29.85  36.083
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Norberg, Zoey Ann 32.84  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Swendsen, Cadence 36.60  31.815
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Orellana, Alejandra 39.53  35.826
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Ferrell, Ella 42.26  38.977
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Abadie, Piper 45.01  51.128

 
Event 3  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

8 A25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Polanco, Gabryelle 16.93 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Swann, Clara 20.60 A  22.182
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Ory, Samantha 21.36 A  20.603
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Herbert, Adaline 21.66 A  21.824
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Sheridan, Madelyn 22.42 A  21.295
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Cossich, Kate 22.69 A  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Rawls-Bechel, Brooke 25.90  NT7
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Stokes, Ella 26.64  20.998
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Erwin, Maggie 28.04  28.939
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Silva, Gabriella 29.29  NT10
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Event 4  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

7 A29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  7Jones, Weston 29.29  28.181
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Kilburn, Luciano 29.80  30.532
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Gumpert, Wyatt 31.30  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Baltrukevich, Jaxson 34.05  42.864
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Schiller - Seidel, Cash 40.92  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  7McVey, Kyle 43.60  38.436

 
Event 4  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

8 A25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  8Johnson, Blaze 20.06 A  17.711
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Brown, Cooper 22.44 A  22.352
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Harberson, Wesley 25.36  32.663
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Cotten, Beau 25.68  25.054
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Talley, Andre 26.60  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Barriere, Jude 35.57  32.196
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Lough, Jackson 35.64  31.727
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Smith, Louis 35.98  31.408
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Moak, Raiden 46.90  42.059

 
Event 5  Girls 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

9 A22.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Bengston, Harper 17.97 A  18.531
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Corderio, Sophia 19.41 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Hayden, Payton 19.69 A  21.703
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Clayton, Clementine 19.90 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Duplessis, Brooklyn 19.91 A  19.595
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Oestriecher, Lily 19.93 A  18.006
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Cameron, Carly 20.14 A  20.187
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Paquet, Susan 21.22 A  21.168
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Roberts, Paisley 24.41  20.859
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Laskos, Adelynn 25.03  23.6910
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Ferrell, Lauren 25.46  26.1911
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Lorance, Sadie 28.84  NT12
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Bell, Gabby 29.60  26.1613
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Orellana, Ana 31.47  31.4114
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Foret, Skylar 35.15  37.3015
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Baltrukevich, Isabella 35.29  34.9016
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Mobley, Clara 37.83  38.6317

 
Event 5  Girls 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

10 A20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Erwin, Ella 17.98 A  19.371
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Kopfinger, Kamryn 18.78 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Miller, Linley 20.16  19.443
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Hart, Mia 22.39  20.774
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Smith, Harper 26.01  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Silva, Eidth 26.15  NT6
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Event 6  Boys 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

9 A21.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Weng, Darren 19.01 A  18.151
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Fitzgerald, Carter 19.91 A  21.982
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Soulet, Asher 20.46 A  21.303
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Dardar, Chase 23.44  22.774
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Weatherman, Abel 26.36  29.255
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Tomasich, Jack 26.44  32.206
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kuykendall, George 28.91  29.917
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Socarras, Tanner 32.07  33.688
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kilburn, Gianluca 35.50  34.919

 
Event 6  Boys 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Freestyle

10 A20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Meyers, Bodie 15.70 A  15.281
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Bradley, Jackson 18.23 A  17.632
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Johnson, Bishop 19.68 A  NT3
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Hostetler, Brantley 20.51  19.034
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Rijo, Luke 21.25  22.125
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Poole, Jet 21.36  21.326
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Modjeski, Alexander 25.80  30.807
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Smith, Finnegan 28.58  27.858
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Cefalu, Liam 29.04  27.449
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Baldree, Joseph 29.92  NT10
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Orellana, Saul DQ  35.85---

 
Event 7  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

11 A40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11McGregor, Piper 34.79 A  33.851
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Moody, Gabby 37.40 A  37.812
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Fiedler, Addison 40.01  42.743
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Delaney, Melanie 41.67  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Snyder, Mercedes 46.23  45.125
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Andrea 54.16  NT6
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Patrick, Olivia 55.09  51.777
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Charlotte 1:03.96  1:00.128

 
Event 7  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

12 A38.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 12O'Rourre, Lanna 33.69 A  33.561
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Johnson, Bella 38.81  40.032
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ciko, Layla 42.91  43.333

 
Event 8  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

11 A41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Polanco, Sebastian 31.52 A  31.231
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Csaki, Luke 32.96 A  34.302
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Talley, Michael 37.40 A  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Bech, Stephen 41.47  47.694
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(Event 8  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 11Silva, Lazarus 43.78  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Ferrell, Ethan 49.03  48.756
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Beasley, Brady 53.09  1:00.797
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Faller, Jude 55.53  56.998
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Jacob 1:04.27  1:10.549
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Ryan 3:19.64  NT10

 
Event 8  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

12 A36.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Hayden, Chase 33.24 A  34.321
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Socarras, Ethan 33.43 A  34.632
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Chabreck, Jacob 34.79 A  34.163
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Seguin, Andrew 35.16 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Andrew 35.62 A  36.945
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Rao, Stephen 38.90  NT6

 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

A35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Bostick, Greta 29.12 A  29.411
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hayden, Avery 30.19 A  30.962
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Polanco, Isabella 31.07 A  31.443
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Keene, Grace 34.46 A  33.984
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Miller, Adelynn 37.05  36.065
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Delaney, Genevieve 40.47  NT6

 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

A31.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Socarras, Asher 26.23 A  26.211
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dominigues, Mason 26.68 A  25.482
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Borchers, Blake 27.45 A  27.533
Crossgates Gators-LA 14Mays, Tyler 27.98 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hirsh, Henry 30.21 A  30.115
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dardar, Logan 30.51 A  30.306
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Salles, Christopher 30.89 A  31.687
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Pierce, Matthew 31.99  32.648
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Smith, Sawyer 33.29  34.869
Crossgates Gators-LA 13Russell, Brayden 33.74  NT10
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Weatherman, Nickolas 38.56  41.1611
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Chabreck, Patrick 39.66  NT12

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

A31.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hill, Madyson 26.70 A  26.241
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Salles, Sydney 28.14 A  28.092
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Salles, Shelby 28.65 A  28.343
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zelden, Avery 28.77 A  29.124
Pinewood Country Club-LA 18Abdalla, Camryn 30.00 A  31.865
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zeevi, Kyleigh 31.24  31.506
Crossgates Gators-LA 15Maine, Gabriella 32.76  NT7
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(Event 11  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 16Luque, Sofia 39.20  36.978
 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Freestyle

A28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sterbenz, Zayne 24.55 A  24.731
Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Diecidue, Carter 25.85 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Wagner, Luke 27.61 A  27.773
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Delaney, Michael 27.65 A  27.844
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Wood, Easton 29.09  NT5
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Marks, Brennan 29.55  NT6
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Reyes, Coz 30.88  30.597
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sartele, Charles 33.13  32.328

 
Event 13  Girls 8 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

8 A2:10.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Polanco, Gabryelle 1:49.60 A  2:01.141
 
Event 15  Girls 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

9 A2:00.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  9Clayton, Clementine 1:47.25 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Bengston, Harper 1:58.81 A  2:01.202

 
Event 15  Girls 10 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

10 A1:50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Erwin, Ella 1:53.24  2:04.531
 
Event 16  Boys 9 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

9 A2:00.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  9Arant, John 1:34.21 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Weng, Darren 1:55.33 A  1:50.462

 
Event 16  Boys 10 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

10 A1:50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Meyers, Bodie 1:29.87 A  1:25.901
 
Event 17  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

11 A1:40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Chabreck, Shelby 1:40.14  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Fiedler, Addison 1:45.34  1:46.382

 
Event 17  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

12 A1:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Jones, Macie 1:11.51 A  1:08.041
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Johnson, Bella 1:42.45  NT2
Crossgates Gators-LA 12O'Rourre, Lanna DQ  NT---
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Event 18  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

11 A1:40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Lin, Jayden 1:28.34 A  1:30.881
 
Event 18  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

12 A1:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Henry 1:23.83 A  1:23.401
 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

A1:25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Lin, Iris 1:10.61 A  1:11.731
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hayden, Avery 1:11.90 A  1:16.492

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

A1:20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dardar, Logan 1:16.54 A  1:17.551
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Abdalla, Aiden 1:16.61 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Socarras, Asher DQ  1:06.55---

 
Event 21  Girls 15-18 100 Yard IM

A1:20.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Salles, Shelby 1:13.06 A  1:14.841
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Salles, Sydney 1:15.99 A  1:16.862
Pinewood Country Club-LA 18Abdalla, Camryn 1:18.59 A  1:19.343
Crossgates Gators-LA 17Rodriguez, Madison 1:24.05  NT4

 
Event 22  Boys 15-18 100 Yard IM

A1:15.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Diecidue, Carter 1:01.44 A  1:05.261
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Hutson, Cole 1:04.09 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Reyes, Beaux 1:07.33 A  1:09.433
Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hirsh, Sam 1:07.56 A  1:06.524

 
Event 23  Girls 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

A42.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  5Beach, Luna 38.55 A  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Clayton, Sonora 43.86  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA  6Fitzgerald, Everleigh 48.68  53.693
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Cefalu, Lena 55.50  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Lemley, Lyssa 1:11.20  1:01.105
Crossgates Gators-LA  5Molay, Cecilia 2:07.34  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Laskos, Lorelle DQ  1:56.28---

 
Event 24  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

A45.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  6Bengston, Parker 40.23 A  39.041
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Kopfinger, Knox 42.88 A  NT2
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(Event 24  Boys 6 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  6Arant, Ben 50.88  1:10.753
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Meyers, Brooks 51.75  37.694
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Stokes, Bennett 54.89  51.295
Pinewood Country Club-LA  5Ganucheau, Charlie 1:04.81  51.546
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Lough, Bronson DQ  1:30.00---

 
Event 25  Girls 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

7 A34.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  7O'Toole, Emerald 30.48 A  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Shay, Taylor 32.31 A  31.512
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Orellana, Alejandra 33.28 A  40.563
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Dover, Ari 36.38  39.164
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Swendsen, Cadence 40.31  36.475
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Norberg, Zoey Ann 40.94  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Ferrell, Ella 49.30  40.187
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Abadie, Piper 1:01.19  47.058

 
Event 25  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

8 A29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  8Ory, Samantha 22.53 A  22.441
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Cossich, Kate 27.80 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Swann, Clara 27.92 A  30.263
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Sheridan, Madelyn 28.16 A  26.414
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Herbert, Adaline 29.83  28.005
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Ciko, Lakelyn 30.29  30.686
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Erwin, Maggie 33.80  31.317
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Stokes, Ella 36.60  30.108
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Rawls-Bechel, Brooke 37.91  NT9
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Silva, Gabriella 48.02  NT10

 
Event 26  Boys 7 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

7 A35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  7Jones, Weston 35.36  37.971
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Gumpert, Wyatt 36.64  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Baltrukevich, Jaxson 37.05  34.983
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Kilburn, Luciano 40.84  38.324
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Schiller - Seidel, Cash 50.90  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  7McVey, Kyle 55.70  47.906

 
Event 26  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

8 A29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  8Brown, Cooper 27.22 A  26.561
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Johnson, Blaze 28.55 A  24.932
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Cotten, Beau 36.10  32.793
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Harberson, Wesley 36.20  38.504
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Talley, Andre 37.79  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Lough, Jackson 37.84  36.666
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Moak, Raiden 42.25  NT7
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Smith, Louis DQ  33.00---
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Event 27  Girls 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

9 A27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Cameron, Carly 23.44 A  24.051
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Duplessis, Brooklyn 24.26 A  23.072
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Hayden, Payton 24.45 A  25.423
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Clayton, Clementine 25.12 A  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Corderio, Sophia 27.04  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Poole, Cruz 28.56  28.506
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Paquet, Susan 28.68  26.577
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Laskos, Adelynn 32.48  32.538
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Bell, Gabby 35.36  33.379
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Orellana, Ana 36.75  40.4310
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Baltrukevich, Isabella 40.04  43.6611
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Foret, Skylar 42.88  39.2612
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Mobley, Clara 58.21  55.8413

 
Event 27  Girls 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

10 A25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 10Kopfinger, Kamryn 22.64 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Hart, Mia 27.43  25.312
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Silva, Eidth 39.32  NT3
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Smith, Harper DQ  NT---

 
Event 28  Boys 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

9 A28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  9Arant, John 20.87 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Fitzgerald, Carter 25.17 A  25.112
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Tomasich, Jack 32.55  34.723
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Socarras, Tanner 33.81  34.064
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Dardar, Chase 34.80  29.785
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Weatherman, Abel 35.10  34.156
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kuykendall, George 47.18  41.567
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kilburn, Gianluca 48.85  49.578

 
Event 28  Boys 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Backstroke

10 A27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 10Bradley, Jackson 23.15 A  23.831
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Johnson, Bishop 23.90 A  27.792
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Hostetler, Brantley 24.78 A  24.003
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Rijo, Luke 26.00 A  30.094
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Modjeski, Alexander 30.22  30.695
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Faller, Luke 30.37  31.736
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Poole, Jet 31.63  NT7
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Smith, Finnegan 35.15  NT8
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Baldree, Joseph 36.03  36.659
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Cefalu, Liam 42.25  NT10
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Orellana, Saul DQ  NT---
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Event 29  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

11 A51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11McGregor, Piper 42.59 A  42.961
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Moody, Gabby 47.44 A  45.412
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Trussell, Julianna 48.88 A  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Delaney, Melanie 54.02  50.894
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Patrick, Olivia 1:04.57  1:02.635
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Charlotte 1:29.21  NT6

 
Event 29  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

12 A47.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Jones, Macie 35.78 A  33.391
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ciko, Layla 48.84  56.512
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Johnson, Bella 54.92  51.533

 
Event 30  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

11 A51.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Csaki, Luke 42.71 A  41.711
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Polanco, Sebastian 44.15 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Lin, Jayden 44.16 A  43.633
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Bech, Stephen 51.15  54.424
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Silva, Lazarus 55.71  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Faller, Jude 1:07.95  1:20.006
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Beasley, Brady 1:20.21  1:26.647

 
Event 30  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

12 A47.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Henry 40.93 A  39.161
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Hayden, Chase 42.76 A  41.092
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Andrew 43.37 A  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Chabreck, Jacob 44.07 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Socarras, Ethan 46.92 A  44.505
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Rao, Stephen 49.93  NT6
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Seguin, Andrew 52.46  NT7

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

A44.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Lin, Iris 33.00 A  33.941
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Bostick, Greta 37.88 A  39.342
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Polanco, Isabella 43.67 A  40.493
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Delaney, Genevieve 46.48  47.414
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Miller, Adelynn 46.97  40.215
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Keene, Grace 51.38  NT6

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

A40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dominigues, Mason 32.53 A  32.981
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hirsh, Henry 36.13 A  36.042
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(Event 32  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dardar, Logan 36.28 A  36.613
Crossgates Gators-LA 14Mays, Tyler 36.38 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Abdalla, Aiden 36.88 A  NT5
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Pierce, Matthew 40.27  42.846
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Salles, Christopher 41.10  42.407
Crossgates Gators-LA 13Russell, Brayden 42.44  NT8
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Smith, Sawyer 44.46  46.129
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Chabreck, Patrick 49.09  NT10
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Weatherman, Nickolas 49.12  NT11

 
Event 33  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

A38.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zelden, Avery 33.35 A  34.611
Crossgates Gators-LA 17Barnes, Mia 33.72 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 18Abdalla, Camryn 36.94 A  36.773
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zeevi, Kyleigh 39.10  40.274
Crossgates Gators-LA 15Maine, Gabriella 41.10  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA 16Luque, Sofia 48.20  47.596

 
Event 34  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Backstroke

A35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Reyes, Beaux 29.85 A  31.561
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Hutson, Cole 30.53 A  NT2
Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hirsh, Sam 32.33 A  32.413
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Delaney, Michael 33.13 A  33.844
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Wagner, Luke 35.56  36.045
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Marks, Brennan 35.90  NT6
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Wood, Easton 36.84  NT7
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Reyes, Coz 38.56  38.078
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sartele, Charles 39.38  38.109

 
Event 35  Girls 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACrossgates Gators-LA 2:54.41  NT1
1) Beach, Luna 5 2) Brown, Emersyn 6 3) Cefalu, Lena 6 4) Clayton, Sonora 5

    APinewood Country Club-LA 3:24.59  3:17.422
1) Lemley, Lyssa 5 2) Helbling, Cecilia 5 3) Vidrine, Sadie 5 4) Fitzgerald, Everleigh 6

 
Event 36  Boys 6 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACrossgates Gators-LA DQ  2:35.69---
1) Stokes, Bennett 6 2) Lough, Bronson 6 3) Arant, Ben 6 4) Melin, Owen 6

 
Event 37  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 1:47.10  1:45.171
1) Sheridan, Madelyn 8 2) Ciko, Lakelyn 8 3) Polanco, Gabryelle 8 4) Swann, Clara 8

    ACrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Cossich, Kate 8 2) Ferrell, Ella 7 3) Herbert, Adaline 8 4) Norberg, Zoey Ann 7

    CCrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Shay, Taylor 7 2) Silva, Gabriella 8 3) Robin, Stella 7 4) Swendsen, Cadence 7
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(Event 37  Girls 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    BPinewood Country Club-LA DQ  NT---
1) Abadie, Piper 7 2) Dover, Ari 7 3) Erwin, Maggie 8 4) Fitzgerald, Everleigh 6

 
Event 38  Boys 7-8 100 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACrossgates Gators-LA 2:20.00  1:58.281
1) Brown, Cooper 8 2) Kilburn, Luciano 7 3) Lough, Jackson 8 4) Johnson, Blaze 8

    BCrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Barriere, Jude 8 2) Harberson, Wesley 8 3) Jones, Weston 7 4) McVey, Kyle 7

    CCrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Gumpert, Wyatt 7 2) Schiller - Seidel, Cash 7 3) Smith, Louis 8 4) Talley, Andre 8

    APinewood Country Club-LA DQ  2:11.47---
1) Baltrukevich, Jaxson 7 2) Cotten, Beau 8 3) Meyers, Beckham 8 4) Moak, Raiden 8

 
Event 39  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 1:36.28  1:31.471
1) Duplessis, Brooklyn 9 2) Erwin, Ella 10 3) Bengston, Harper 9 4) Miller, Linley 10

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 1:40.06  1:39.242
1) Cameron, Carly 9 2) Roberts, Paisley 9 3) Hayden, Payton 9 4) Hart, Mia 10

    BCrossgates Gators-LA 1:50.99  NT3
1) Bell, Gabby 9 2) Clayton, Clementine 9 3) Kopfinger, Kamryn 10 4) Laskos, Adelynn 9

    ACrossgates Gators-LA DQ  1:44.28---
1) Poole, Cruz 9 2) Ferrell, Lauren 9 3) Oestriecher, Lily 9 4) Robin, Kinsley 10

    CPinewood Country Club-LA DQ  NT---
1) Baltrukevich, Isabella 9 2) Mobley, Clara 9 3) Paquet, Susan 9 4) Foret, Skylar 9

 
Event 40  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 1:24.84  1:27.691
1) Fitzgerald, Carter 9 2) Modjeski, Alexander 10 3) Meyers, Bodie 10 4) Weng, Darren 9

    ACrossgates Gators-LA 1:30.25  1:26.292
1) Hostetler, Brantley 10 2) Johnson, Bishop 10 3) Arant, John 9 4) Bradley, Jackson 10

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 2:06.63  2:05.393
1) Socarras, Tanner 9 2) Dardar, Chase 9 3) Soulet, Asher 9 4) Smith, Finnegan 10

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 2:44.94  2:34.331
1) Moody, Gabby 11 2) Fiedler, Addison 11 3) Jones, Macie 12 4) McGregor, Piper 11

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 3:18.91  3:04.972
1) Miller, Linley 10 2) Ciko, Layla 12 3) Delaney, Melanie 11 4) Chabreck, Shelby 11

    ACrossgates Gators-LA 3:22.25  2:58.343
1) Maki, Andrea 11 2) Johnson, Bella 12 3) Snyder, Mercedes 11 4) Hursey, Dylann 12

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 2:43.61  2:36.561
1) Ganucheau, Henry 12 2) Lin, Jayden 11 3) Hayden, Chase 12 4) Polanco, Sebastian 11

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 2:44.92  2:53.072
1) Socarras, Ethan 12 2) Ganucheau, Andrew 12 3) Csaki, Luke 11 4) Chabreck, Jacob 12

    CPinewood Country Club-LA 3:52.62  NT3
1) Beasley, Brady 11 2) Seguin, Andrew 12 3) Weng, Darren 9 4) Bech, Stephen 11

    ACrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Faller, Jude 11 2) Ferrell, Ethan 11 3) Maki, Jacob 11 4) Rao, Stephen 12
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Event 43  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 2:16.04  2:20.791
1) Lin, Iris 13 2) Hayden, Avery 14 3) Bostick, Greta 14 4) Polanco, Isabella 13

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 2:36.90  NT2
1) Jones, Macie 12 2) Miller, Adelynn 13 3) Delaney, Genevieve 13 4) Keene, Grace 14

 
Event 44  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 2:06.17  2:07.321
1) Hirsh, Henry 14 2) Socarras, Asher 14 3) Dominigues, Mason 14 4) Borchers, Blake 13

    CPinewood Country Club-LA 2:43.86  2:33.612
1) Raines, Liam 14 2) Smith, Sawyer 13 3) Salles, Christopher 13 4) Chabreck, Patrick 13

    ACrossgates Gators-LA DQ  NT---
1) Mays, Tyler 14 2) Russell, Brayden 13 3) Silva, Lazarus 11 4) Talley, Michael 11

    BPinewood Country Club-LA DQ  2:27.01---
1) Dardar, Logan 14 2) Pierce, Matthew 14 3) Abdalla, Aiden 14 4) Polanco, Sebastian 11

 
Event 45  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 2:05.25  2:08.811
1) Zelden, Avery 16 2) Salles, Shelby 16 3) Hill, Madyson 17 4) Salles, Sydney 15

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 2:24.41  NT2
1) Bostick, Greta 14 2) Zeevi, Kyleigh 16 3) Lin, Iris 13 4) Abdalla, Camryn 18

    ACrossgates Gators-LA 2:33.50  NT3
1) Barnes, Mia 17 2) Luque, Sofia 16 3) Maine, Gabriella 15 4) Rodriguez, Madison 17

 
Event 46  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    APinewood Country Club-LA 1:55.23  1:58.071
1) Reyes, Beaux 15 2) Diecidue, Carter 17 3) Sterbenz, Zayne 16 4) Hutson, Cole 15

    BPinewood Country Club-LA 2:06.36  2:11.772
1) Delaney, Michael 15 2) Hirsh, Sam 17 3) Reyes, Coz 16 4) Wagner, Luke 16

 
Event 47  Girls 7 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

7&U A40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  6Brown, Emersyn DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Norberg, Zoey Ann DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Cefalu, Lena DQ  42.00---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7O'Toole, Emerald DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Ferrell, Ella DQ  50.25---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Swendsen, Cadence DQ  39.13---

 
Event 47  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

8 A33.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Ciko, Lakelyn 29.96 A  34.011
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Sheridan, Madelyn 30.50 A  31.232
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Stokes, Ella 36.20  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Swann, Clara 39.24  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Rawls-Bechel, Brooke DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Herbert, Adaline DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Cossich, Kate DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Ory, Samantha DQ  NT---
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Event 48  Boys 7 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

7&U A40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  6Melin, Owen 25.35 A  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Schiller - Seidel, Cash DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  6Kopfinger, Knox DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Gumpert, Wyatt DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Jones, Weston DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA  7Baltrukevich, Jaxson DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  7Kilburn, Luciano DQ  31.38---

 
Event 48  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

8 A31.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  8Johnson, Blaze 31.02  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Cotten, Beau 32.26  32.342
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Lough, Jackson DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Harberson, Wesley DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Talley, Andre DQ  NT---

 
Event 49  Girls 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

9 A30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Roberts, Paisley 26.35 A  27.171
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Hayden, Payton 27.20 A  27.312
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Oestriecher, Lily 27.72 A  29.063
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Poole, Cruz 29.17 A  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Cameron, Carly 31.25  33.155
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Laskos, Adelynn 32.63  32.656
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Paquet, Susan 32.80  32.697
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Ferrell, Lauren 33.88  31.728
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Mobley, Clara DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Lorance, Sadie DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Duplessis, Brooklyn DQ  NT---

 
Event 49  Girls 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

10 A26.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 10Kopfinger, Kamryn 24.62 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Miller, Linley 27.61  27.552
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Silva, Eidth 37.06  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Hart, Mia DQ  NT---

 
Event 50  Boys 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

9 A29.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kuykendall, George 38.18  39.221
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Soulet, Asher DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Tomasich, Jack DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Kilburn, Gianluca DQ  43.47---
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Event 50  Boys 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Breaststroke

10 A27.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Modjeski, Alexander 24.71 A  26.521
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Johnson, Bishop 25.11 A  25.942
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Hostetler, Brantley 30.04  29.623
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Poole, Jet 30.63  30.474
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Cefalu, Liam 32.39  32.635
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Bradley, Jackson DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Smith, Finnegan DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Faller, Luke DQ  33.97---

 
Event 51  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

11 A52.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Chabreck, Shelby 51.70 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Moody, Gabby 54.99  56.202
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Snyder, Mercedes 59.42  1:02.533
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Andrea 1:05.37  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Trussell, Julianna 1:05.84  1:03.385
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Charlotte 1:07.83  1:15.006

 
Event 51  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

12 A50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 12O'Rourre, Lanna 48.70 A  53.221
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ciko, Layla 50.24  51.822

 
Event 52  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

11 A53.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Polanco, Sebastian 45.26 A  46.171
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Lin, Jayden 45.42 A  46.262
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Talley, Michael 51.68 A  NT3
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Ferrell, Ethan 55.22  55.824
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Faller, Jude 1:23.88  1:23.595
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Bech, Stephen DQ  NT---
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Jacob DQ  1:09.40---
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Silva, Lazarus DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Csaki, Luke DQ  NT---
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Beasley, Brady DQ  NT---

 
Event 52  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

12 A50.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Socarras, Ethan 44.65 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Andrew 45.99 A  47.542
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Seguin, Andrew 47.93 A  NT3
Crossgates Gators-LA 12Rao, Stephen 1:00.97  NT4

 
Event 53  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

A46.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Polanco, Isabella 43.73 A  44.721
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(Event 53  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Miller, Adelynn 44.62 A  46.682
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Delaney, Genevieve 53.87  52.913

 
Event 54  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

A42.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Borchers, Blake 37.34 A  38.051
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hirsh, Henry 37.57 A  39.152
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Pierce, Matthew 41.66 A  42.593
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Smith, Sawyer 41.82 A  42.864
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Weatherman, Nickolas 1:05.43  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA 13Russell, Brayden DQ  NT---

 
Event 55  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

A43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hill, Madyson 35.27 A  NT1
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Salles, Shelby 37.78 A  37.852
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zelden, Avery 38.94 A  NT3
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Zeevi, Kyleigh 43.90  44.494
Crossgates Gators-LA 16Luque, Sofia 1:00.53  NT5

 
Event 56  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

A36.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Diecidue, Carter 32.53 A  33.781
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sterbenz, Zayne 32.57 A  33.052
Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hirsh, Sam 35.08 A  34.093
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Reyes, Beaux 36.77  35.954
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Delaney, Michael 38.00  38.915
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Wood, Easton 46.12  NT6
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sartele, Charles 46.68  52.247

 
Event 57  Girls 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

8 A30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Polanco, Gabryelle 22.47 A  22.571
Pinewood Country Club-LA  8Erwin, Maggie 35.41  35.312
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Stokes, Ella DQ  NT---

 
Event 58  Boys 7 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

7&U A40.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  6Melin, Owen 29.66 A  NT1
 
Event 58  Boys 8 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

8 A30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  8Brown, Cooper 30.78  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA  8Smith, Louis NS  NT---
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Event 59  Girls 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

9 A28.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Bengston, Harper 24.20 A  23.951
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Oestriecher, Lily 26.50 A  24.812
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Roberts, Paisley 30.14  NT3
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Ferrell, Lauren 39.59  NT4
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Orellana, Ana 46.23  NT5
Crossgates Gators-LA  9Bell, Gabby DQ  33.22---

 
Event 59  Girls 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

10 A23.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Erwin, Ella 24.59  24.471
Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Miller, Linley DQ  NT---

 
Event 60  Boys 9 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

9 A25.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA  9Arant, John 19.11 A  18.721
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Soulet, Asher 25.51  27.692
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Dardar, Chase 29.48  27.803
Pinewood Country Club-LA  9Weng, Darren DQ  21.53---

 
Event 60  Boys 10 Year Olds 25 Yard Butterfly

10 A23.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 10Meyers, Bodie 17.07 A  17.911
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Rijo, Luke 32.31  NT2
Crossgates Gators-LA 10Faller, Luke 36.35  NT3

 
Event 61  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

11 A46.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 11McGregor, Piper 40.51 A  39.641
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Fiedler, Addison 43.07 A  56.022
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Delaney, Melanie 48.75  48.183
Pinewood Country Club-LA 11Chabreck, Shelby 51.27  52.854
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Snyder, Mercedes 55.06  54.445
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Maki, Andrea 1:19.19  NT6
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Trussell, Julianna DQ  1:06.47---

 
Event 61  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

12 A41.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Jones, Macie 31.68 A  31.201
 
Event 62  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

11 A48.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Crossgates Gators-LA 11Talley, Michael 52.93  NT1
Crossgates Gators-LA 11Ferrell, Ethan 1:10.00  1:05.692
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Event 62  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

12 A43.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Hayden, Chase 38.20 A  39.911
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Ganucheau, Henry 41.96 A  44.982
Pinewood Country Club-LA 12Chabreck, Jacob 44.75  NT3

 
Event 63  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

A37.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Lin, Iris 32.66 A  32.591
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Bostick, Greta 34.58 A  35.282
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Hayden, Avery 34.61 A  36.473

 
Event 64  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

A36.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Socarras, Asher 28.66 A  29.571
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Dominigues, Mason 28.73 A  28.962
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Borchers, Blake 32.92 A  33.183
Pinewood Country Club-LA 14Abdalla, Aiden 32.96 A  36.584
Crossgates Gators-LA 14Mays, Tyler 37.49  NT5
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Salles, Christopher 37.71  41.646
Pinewood Country Club-LA 13Chabreck, Patrick 46.74  46.247

 
Event 65  Girls 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

A35.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 17Hill, Madyson 28.26 A  28.261
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Salles, Sydney 30.36 A  30.862

 
Event 66  Boys 15-18 50 Yard Butterfly

A31.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Sterbenz, Zayne 27.04 A  27.551
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Hutson, Cole 27.74 A  29.332
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Wagner, Luke 33.45  34.173
Pinewood Country Club-LA 15Marks, Brennan 33.52  NT4
Pinewood Country Club-LA 16Reyes, Coz 34.50  36.075

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 66

1. Pinewood Country Club 713 2. Crossgates Gators 307


